Registered with AID
Government of India
Ministry of Mines
Indian Bureau of mines
Office of the Regional Controller of mines
No. TN/TNL/LST- 79. MDS.
Mine Code- 38TMN15084.
C-4-A, Rajaji Bhawan,
Besant Nagar,
Chennai — 600 090.
Dated: 22/08/2017.

To Q%
Sri. S.A.Murali, Proprietor,

Murali Enterprises,

No-100/1, Alagai Nagar,

RAJAPALAYAM- 626 117.

w i Virudhunagar district,

Subject: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules 2017
in respect of your Pandapuli Limestone mine over 4.09.5 ha in SF nos; 24/1F
29/2B etc. in Pandapuli Village, Sankarankoil taluk, Tirunelveli district,
Tamilnadu State.

Sir,

The following provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules 2017,
were found violated in your above mine during the MCDR inspection on 01/08/2017 by
Sri.N.Subrahmanyam Assistant Mining Engineer of Indian Bureau of Mines, Chennai in
presence of your representative Mr. Radhakrishnanr.

'RULE No _ NATUREOF VIOLATION  ~

Rule-33 Copies of plans and sections to be submitted.

The holder of mining lease shall on or before the 30" day of June every year
submit to the authorised officer, as the case may be, and the State
Government, a digital copy along with a print copy of the surface geological
plans and sections maintained under rule 32. But, this office has not received
the updated surface geological plan and sections as required under rule.

Rule 54(d) Copies of notices and returns and reports to be maintained:

The holder of mining lease shall maintain the labour attendance register,
production and dispatch register, royalty assessment register.

Details of mining machinery and copies of all notices and returns, plans,
sections and schemes submitted to Regional Controller of Mines, Indian
Bureau of Mine, and Chennai. Has not been maintained.

o1y e A part time mining engineer and mining geologist should be employed in

the case of category B mines under these rule. No part time mining
engineer and mining geologist have been employed in your mine.
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02 In this Connection it js brought to your notice th
offence Punishable under Rule 62 of M

at the aboye violations Constitute
ineral Conservati

Ion and Development Rules 201 7
03.  vou are advised to rectify the aboye said violation immediately and intimate the
position to the office within 45(fourty five) days from the date of issue of thig letter.
Yours faithfully
3
ofwep ST g 5
(Salil Sandip Kujur)
Deputy Controller of Mines
N.O.0.
Copy for king information to the:
1. The Con

troller of Mines (S2), Indian Bureay of Mines, Bangalore
e Director of Geolo

gy & Mining, Govt. of Tamilnadu, Guindy, Chennaj
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